MARION

BY THE GLASS

NV Delgado Zuleta 'La Goya' Manzanilla - 9%96ml JEREZ ESP 16
NV Quartz Reef 'Méthode Traditionelle' Brut CENTRAL OTAGO Nz 17
NV Forget-Brimont Brut CHAMPAGNE FRA 29
2020 Hahndorf Hill 'Gru' Griner Veltliner ADELAIDE HILLS sA 19
2019 Pfeiffer 'Carson' Gewlrztraminer KING VALLEY vIC 12
2019 Santadi ‘Villa Solais’ Vermentino SARDINIA ITA 16

2016 Laureau Savenniéres 'Les Genets Chenin Blanc LOIRE VALLEY FRA 30/43

2020 Mac Forbes 'EB63 - Princess Leia' Aligote KING VALLEY vIC 18
2019 Quealy 'Lina Lool' Skin-contact Friulano MORNINGTON PENINSULA vIC 18
2019 Precipice Syrah rosé YARRA VALLEY vIC 15
2019 I Am A Thief 'Quarry Ridge' Pinot Noir CENTRAL vIC 18
2019 Monograph Agiorgitiko NEMEA GR 12
MV Marcoux 'Raisin de Loup' Grenache blend SOUTHERN RHONE FRA 20
2018 Godelia 'Viernes' Mencia BIERZO ESP 17
2017 Clos Clare 'The Cemetery Block' Shiraz CLARE VALLEY SA 16

2017 Best's 'Bin ©' Shiraz GREAT WESTERN VIC 28/42



APERITIVO

Giulio Cocchi Americano bianco ITA 15
Lustau Vermut blanco ESP 12
Belsazar Dry Vermouth GER 14
L.N. Mattei Cap Corse Quinquina blanc ITA 12
Turkey Flat Quinquina AUS 13
Adelaide Hills Distillery Vermouth roseé AUS 11
Belsazar Vermouth rosé GER 14
Chinati Vergano Americano 1osso ITA 17
Allies 'Cing a Sept' Vermouth AUS 13
Regal Rogue 'Bold Red' Vermouth AUS 12
Delinquente 'Bizzarro' Aperitivo AUS 10
Adelaide Hills Distillery Bitter Orange AUS 14
Contratto Aperitif ITA 11
Walcher 'Rondd' Rhubarb Aperitivo ITA 11
COCKTAILS
Marionite 16
Autonomy ‘Davo Plum’ Aperitvo, Cocchi Vermouth di Torino & fizz
Cosmo Amaro 21
Ketel One Vodka, Amara Blood Orange Amaro liqueur, cranberry
Margarita Splice 19
Tequila, Limoncello, vanilla
Wet Winter Martini 20
MGC gin, Lustau Vermut blanco
Navigator 22

Bulleit Bourbon, Campari, Henriques & Henriques 10 y.o.

Madeira



BEER AND CIDER

On tap - Young Henrys Lager - 285ml NSW 7.5
Public Brewery 'Featherweight' Light vic 10
Bentspoke 'Mort’s Gold' Lager ACT 13
Peroni 'Nastro Azzurro' Lager 1TA 10
Sample Pale Ale vic 12
Hawkers 'West Coast' IPA vic 16
Sailors Grave 'Honey Bush' Braggot vic 17
Future Mountain 'Force of Nature' Farmhouse Ale vic 35
Hargreaves Hill 'Foreign Extra' Stout vic 16
St. Ronan's Cider vic 14
Eric Bordelet Sydre 'Nouvelle Vague' Cider FRA 24
2017 Cidrerie du Vulcain 'Turgowy' Apple cider - 750ml sur 115
ALCOHOL FREE & LOW ABV

Nort 'Refreshing Ale' - <8.5% ABV NSW 10
Sobah 'Badha Gali' Pepperberry IPA - <4.5% ABV D 13
UpFlow Brewing Stout - <8.5% ABV vic 11
NON '1' Salted Raspberry & Chamomile 14/64
NON '3" Cinnamon & Yuzu 14/64
Italian Orange Spritz 14

Lyre’'s Italian Orange, verjus, tonic
Triple Dry 12
Lyre’s Vermouth Blanco, Lyre’'s Triple Sec, cucumber, tonic
Faux Pinot 14

Pomegranate, EBT, spiced cranberry



SPARKLING

2015 Parkside Winery 'Méthode Traditionnelle' MACEDON RANGES VIC 95
2013 Eminence 'The Assembly' WHITLANDS vIiCc 112
2016 Bellebonne 'Vintage Cuveée' PIPERS BROOK TAS 150
NV Quartz Reef 'Méthode Traditionelle' Brut CENTRAL OTAGO NZ 92
NV Tomero 'Progenie III' Extra Brut MENDOZA ARG 75
NV Louis Bouillot 'Perle d’ Vigne' Crémant de Bourgogne BURGUNDY FRA 88
NV Louis Roederer 'Brut Premier' CHAMPAGNE FRA 185
NV Larmandier-Bernier 'Latitude' Extra Brut CHAMPAGNE FRA 260
2020 Terrason Aligoté Pet-Nat KING VALLEY vIC 77
2020 Range Life Chardonnay Pét-Nat KING VALLEY VIC 68
2020 Mallaluka Sauvignon Blanc Pét-Nat HILLTOPS NSW 74
2020 Brash Higgins 'Crystal' Crystal/Chenin Pé&t-Nat MCLAREN VALE SA 84
2019 Fairbank Ancestrale Multi-varietal Pét-Nat Rosé CENTRAL vIC 88
NV Ruggeri 'Argeo' Brut Prosecco VENETO ITA 70
2017 Ca' dei Zago 'Col Fondo' Prosecco VENETO ITA 115
PARTY WINE — LARGE FORMAT

NV Pol Roger 'Réserve' Brut 1500ml CHAMPAGNE FRA 450
NV André Clouet Rosé Brut 1500ml CHAMPAGNE FRA 390
2009 Kurt Angerer 'Kies' Griner Veltliner 1500ml KAMPTAL AUT 250
2017 Foradori 'Fontanasanta’ Manzoni Bianco 1500ml TRENTINO ITA 220
2015 Valette Macon-Villages Chardonnay 1500ml BURGUNDY FRA 330
2017 Athletes Of Wine Skin-contact Friulano 1500ml MULTI-REGIONAL VIC 130
2017 Pyramid Valley 'Smoking Angel' Pinot Noir rosé 1500ml  wAIPARA NZ 260
2017 Curly Flat Pinot Noir 1500ml MACEDON RANGES VIC 325
2019 A Los VinAateros Bravos Pais/Cinsault 1000ml ITATA VALLEY CHI 88
2015 Vinyer de la Ruca 'Ullamp' Mourvédre 1000ml LANGUEDOC FRA 295
2015 La Maison de Ong 'The Hermit' Syrah 1500ml YARRA VALLEY VIC 225



WINE FOR GOOD

Each of these wines do something good for a

organisation. Ask our team for more details

community based

about any of them.

2020 Alegro Abundantia Prosecco KING VALLEY vIC 58
NV Heroes 'Deeds Not Words' Sparkling Rosé GEELONG VIC 82
2021 Yokel Verdehlho SWAN VALLEY WA 70
2020 Cake Wines Pinot Gris rose ADELAIDE HILLS SA 58
NV Little Reddie 'Bootleg Red' Nebbiolo HEATHCOTE VIC 60
2020 Minimum Wines 'San Selvaggio' Sangiovese MULTI-REGIONAL VIC 78
LO-FI/LOW SULPHUR

2016 Brand Bros 'Pét Nat' Pinot Blanc/Sylvaner PFALZ GER 125
2019 Intellego Chenin Blanc SWARTLAND RSA 115
2019 Heretic Oxidative Savagnin MARGARET RIVER WA 67
2020 Hochkirch 'Blanc' Semillon/Sauvignon Blanc HENTY vIC 76
2019 Benjamin Taillandier 'Blanc' Grenache Gris blend LANGUEDOC FRA 95
2019 Tissot 'Patchwork' Chardonnay JURA FRA 195
2017 Ruggabellus 'Quomodo' Skin-contact Riesling EDEN VALLEY SA 145
2018 Finca Parera 'Clar’' Skin-contact Xarello/Gewurz./Chard PENEDES ESP 85
2006 Gravner Skin-contact Pinot Grigio FRIULI ITA 470
2013 Channing Daughters Merlot blend Oxidative rosé LONG ISLAND USA 90
2019 Tonic Grenache blend rosé MULTI-REGIONAL SA 77
2020 Jauma 'Fi's Garden' Red Multi-varietal MCLAREN VALE SA 88
2018 Domaine de la Renardiére Arbois Ploussard JURA FRA 135
2018 Pittnauer Pitti Blaufrankisch/Zweigelt BURGENLAND AUT 64
NV Sami-0di 'Little Wine #10' Shiraz BAROSSA VALLEY SA 180



WHAT WE'RE DRINKING

Since medieval times, Gameez [Gamay] had an uneasy
relationship with its parent grape, Pinot Noir - described in
the late 14%™ century as a “disloyal variety” and “very harmful
to human beings” by the Pinot Noir-loving nobility!
Thankfully, despite many anti-Gamay decrees made by the
nobility of the Cdte-d'Or over the centuries, the vine
persisted and now has its own home further south in
Beaujolais. A small but diverse region ensures there is a
plethora of styles to love and at Marion, love it we do! Some
are deliciously light-bodied and brimming with red fruits,
whilst others still (especially from Chénas, Moulin-a-Vent and

Morgon] are structured, brooding and bold.

- Carlin

Here are some of our favourite Gamay ([and Gamay-like] wines:

2018 Eldridge Estate 'Single Vineyard' Gamay MORNINGTON PENINSULA VIC 140
2018 Grandes Esperances 'Java Rouge' Gamay/Cabernet LOIRE VALLEY FRA 58
2017 Anthony Thévenet Chénas Gamay BEAUJOLAIS FRA 120
2019 Reed Fleurie 'Papa’ Gamay BEAUJOLAIS FRA 150
2020 Deécoupage 'Syme on Yarra' Syrah YARRA VALLEY vIC 72

CARLIN’'S MARION EXPERIENCE!

90ml NV Equipo Navazos 'I Think' Manzanilla en rama JEREZ ESP 15
100ml 2016 Laureau Savenniéres 'Les Genets' Chenin LOIRE VALLEY FRA 30
750m1 2017 Anthony Thévenet Chénas Gamay BEAUJOLAIS FRA 120
60ml NV Reed & Co 'il Picco' Mistelle NE VICTORIA 17
45ml Sangallo Amaro Camatti ITA 15



WHITE

2020
2019
2017
2019
2018

2018
2017
2019
2019
2017

2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2020

2020
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019

2019
2015
2020
2019
2020
2018
2014

Crawford River 'Young Vines' Riesling
Wellington & Wolfe Riesling

Mount Horrocks Riesling

Castelli 'Estate' Riesling

Robert Weil '‘Keidricher' Trocken Riesling

Willow Griner Veltliner

Burn Cottage Riesling/Griner Veltliner
Sohm & Kracher 'Lion' Griner Veltliner
Jim Barry Assyrtiko

Ziereisen 'Heugumber' Gutedel

Athletes Of Wine 'Bianco’' Riesling blend

HENTY VIC

TAMAR VALLEY TAS

CLARE VALLEY SA

GREAT SOUTHERN WA

RHEINHESSEN GER

ADELAIDE HILLS SA

CENTRAL OTAGO Nz

WEINVIERTEL AUT

CLARE VALLEY SA

BADEN GER

MULTI-REGIONAL VIC

La Violetta 'Yé-Yé Blanc' Riesling/Gewlrztraminer GREAT SOUTHERN WA

Pfeiffer 'Carson' Gewlrztraminer

Bream Creek Schonburger

KING VALLEY VIC

EAST COAST TAS

Parcel Pinot Gris MORNINGTON PENINSULA VIC

Bay of Fires Pinot Gris

Chalmers 'Dott' Ribolla Gialla - 50606ml
Schiopetto Ribolla Gialla

Santadi 'Villa Solais' Vermentino

Monte Ronca 'Colle Marianna' Soave Garganega
La Morella 'I1 Monte' Cortese

Valdibella Cataratto

Bonnet-Huteau 'Les Dabiniéres' Muscadet

Jo Landron 'Le Fief du Breil' Muscadet

Jauma 'Blewitt Springs' Chenin Blanc

Vino Volta 'Funky and Fearless' Chenin Blanc
Regis & Sylvain 'La Forét' Chenin Blanc

Arches de Belliviére 'Confluence' Chenin Blanc

Laureau Savenniéres 'Bel Ouvrage' Chenin Blanc

MULTI-REGIONAL TAS

HEATHCOTE VIC

FRIULI ITA

SARDINIA ITA

VENETO ITA

PIEDMONT ITA

SICILY ITA

LOIRE VALLEY FRA

LOIRE VALLEY FRA

MCLAREN VALE SA

SWAN VALLEY WA

LOIRE VALLEY FRA

LOIRE VALLEY FRA

LOIRE VALLEY FRA

85
90
100
70
175

68
165
95
78
72

65
77
52
78
62
87

66
120
68
78
85
74

76
140
88
82
67
125
230



2020
2017
2016
2017
2016

2018
2016
2017
2019
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018
2019
2016

2017
2018
2019
2011

2020
2020
2017
2019
2016
2019

2019
2020
2019

De Iuliis Semillon

Cirillo Estate 'Ancestor Vine 1850' Semillon

Fromm 'La Strada' Sauvignon Blanc
Mount Mary 'Reflexion Fumé Blanc'

Serge Dagueneau Pouilly Fumé Sauvignon Blanc

Mac Forbes 'Hoddles Creek' Chardonnay
Bass River Winery Chardonnay

Soho Road Chardonnay

From Sunday Chardonnay

PRC 'Tumbarumba' Chardonnay

Stargazer Chardonnay

Voyager Estate Chardonnay

Neudorf 'Rosie's Block' Chardonnay

Domaine du Chardonnay Chablis

Chablis

Patrick Piuze 'Terroir de Chablis'

Bachey-Legros Chassagne-Montrachet

Dupasquier Jacquére

Rolet 'Ouille' Savagnin
Pyren Vineyard 'Dunk' Oxidative Sauvignon Blanc
Ben Haines 'Flowers' Flor-aged Marsanne - 500ml

Coriole Piquepoul

Riley Harrison 'Sol Blanco' Roussanne blend
Grand Boise Vermentino

Tahbilk Marsanne

Yeringberg Marsanne/Roussanne

Delas 'Saint-Esprit' Grenache Blanc blend

Artomafa Txakolina Txakoli Hondarrabi Zuri blend
Eidosela 'Charquifio' Albarino

Suertes del Marqués 'Trenzado'

Sauvignon Blanc

Listan Blanco blend

HUNTER VALLEY NSW

BAROSSA VALLEY SA

MARLBOROUGH NZ

YARRA VALLEY VIC

LOIRE VALLEY

YARRA VALLEY VIC

GIPPSLAND VIC

GEELONG VIC

ORANGE NSW

TUMBARUMBA NSW

DERWENT VALLEY TAS

MARGARET RIVER WA

NELSON NZ

CHABLIS FRA

CHABLIS

FRA

COTE DE BEAUNE FRA

SAVOIE FRA
JURA FRA
PYRENEES VIC

YARRA VALLEY VIC

MCLAREN VALE SA

MCLAREN VALE SA

PROVENCE FRA

NAGAMBIE VIC

YARRA VALLEY VIC

SOUTHERN RHONE FRA

BASQUE COUNTRY ESP

RIAS BAIXAS ESP

TENERIFE ESP

52
86
87
100
115

150
69
96
55
70
140
125
98
120
155
270

75
135
85
195

64
78
95
49
150
66

78
75
120



AMBER

2019 Dub Style Arinto MCLAREN VALE SA 66
2015 Ruggabellus 'Solumodo' Semillon blend EDEN VALLEY sA 145
2019 Quealy 'Lina Lool' Friulano blend MORNINGTON PENINSULA VIC 82
2020 The Long Way Round 'Bianco' Trebbiano blend MULTI-REGIONAL WA 79
2016 Clay Pot Wines 'Taurian' Friulano TAMAR VALLEY TAS 160
2015 Clay Pot Wines 'Pandora's Amphora' Vermentino TAMAR VALLEY TAS 160
2019 Rennersistas 'Intergalactic' Multi-varietal NEUSIEDLERSEE AUT 110
2020 Baby Bandito 'Stay Brave' Chenin Blanc SWARTLAND RSA 100
2019 Jordi Miro Garnatxa Blanca TERRA ALTA ESP 76
2019 Cataldo Calabretta Ansonica CALABRIA ITA 90
2013 Matej Skerlj Malvasia FRIULI ITA 180
2011 Gravner 'Anfora’ Ribolla Gialla FRIULI ITA 290
ROSE

2020 Hills & Back Sangiovese ADELAIDE HILLS SA 65
2019 Terre a Terre 'Piccadilly' Pinot Noir/Chard. ADELAIDE HILLS SA 75
2019 Precipice Syrah YARRA VALLEY VIC 65
2020 Tar & Roses Nebbiolo HEATHCOTE VIC 72
2020 Scion Durif RUTHERGLEN VIC 66
2020 Alkina 'Kin' Grenache BAROSSA VALLEY SA 88
2018 Fouassier Sancerre Pinot Noir LOIRE VALLEY FRA 140
2019 Mourgues du Grés 'Fleur d'Eglantine' Grenache SOUTHERN RHONE FRA 78
2020 Maison Saint Aix Grenache/Syrah/Cinsault PROVENCE FRA 85
2019 Clos Cibonne 'Tentations' Grenache blend PROVENCE FRA 98
2017 Vinicola del Priorat 'L'Obaga’ Garnacha PRIORAT ESP 62
2019 Honorio Rubio 'Tremendus' Garnacha/Viura Clarete RIOJA ESP 72



2020
2020
2020
2017
2018
2013
2020
2018
2018
2016

2018
2018
2020
2019
2020
2020
2019

2017
2019

2019
2018
2019
2019
2015
2019
2018
2017
2013
2020

Dirty Three 'All The Dirts' Pinot Noir GIPPSLAND VIC
Shadowfax Pinot Noir MACEDON RANGES VIC
Ben Haines Pinot Noir YARRA VALLEY VIC
Hurley Vineyard 'Garamond' Pinot Noir MORNINGTON PENINSULA VIC
Livewire Pinot Noir GEELONG VIC
Geoff Weaver Pinot Noir ADELAIDE HILLS SA
Ghost Rock 'Supernatural' Pinot Noir NORTH WEST TAS
Petal & Stem Pinot Noir MARLBOROUGH NZ
Philippe Robert Marsannay 'Les Roncoys' COTE DE NUITS FRA
SC Guillard Gevrey-Chambertin 'Aux Corvées' COTE DE NUITS FRA
Vignes d'Ecussol Beaujolais Villages Gamay Noir BEAUJOLAIS FRA
Alex Foillard Cdte de Brouilly Gamay BEAUJOLAIS FRA
Découpage 'Syme on Yarra' Syrah #% YARRA VALLEY VIC
Eminence Pinot Noir/Meunier # WHITLANDS VIC
Vinteloper Park Red Refosco/Sav B/Chard # ADELAIDE HILLS SA
Delinquente 'Hell Series' Montepulciano blend RIVERLAND SA
Rossouw, Gouws & Clarke Pinotage SWARTLAND RSA
Arndorfer 'Vorgeschmack' Zweigelt/Pinot Noir KAMPTAL AUT
Monograph Agiorgitiko NEMEA GR
Little Ra Ra 'Noir' Schioppettino #% HEATHCOTE VIC
Luciano Arduini Valpolicella Classico Corvina blend VENETO ITA
Brezza Langhe Nebbiolo PIEDMONT ITA
Traviarti Nebbiolo BEECHWORTH VIC
Vinea Marson Sangiovese HEATHCOTE VIC
Gigi 'Rosso' Sangiovese blend TUSCANY ITA
Carpineta Fontalpino Chianti Colli Senesi Sangiovese TUSCANY ITA
Passopisciaro Etna Rosso Nerello Mascalese SICILY ITA
Villa Matilde 'Rocca dei Leoni' Aglianico CAMPANIA ITA

Unico Zelo 'Halcyon Days' Nero d'Avola RIVERLAND SA

110
86
98
180
82
125
78
58
150
250

95
180
72
98
64
82
78

92
52

63
70
110
170
100
55
110
175
85
78



2018
2017
2019
2015
2016
WA

2019
2019
2016

2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
MV

2016
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2019
2020
2018
2017
NV

2018
2017
2015

Marcel Malbec

Vistalba Lujan de Cuyo 'Corte C' Malbec/Cabernet

Aller Trop Loin Cabernet Franc
Crawford River Cabernet Sauvignon
Higher Plane Cabernet Merlot

68

Cullen Cabernet Merlot

Pour Le Vin 'Tout le Fromage' Merlot

Chateau Lanessan Haut-Médoc

Reed 'Alexia' Grenache

The Long Way Round 'Tinto' Grenache blend
Intellego 'Kedungu' Syrah/Cinsault/Mourvédre
Fontaréche Corbiéres Carignan blend

Les Petites Mises 'Ping Pong' Carignan

Marcoux 'Raisin de Loup' Grenache blend

SOUTH WEST FRANCE

MENDOZA ARG

YARRA VALLEY VIC

HENTY VIC

MARGARET RIVER

HENTY VIC

MARGARET RIVER WA

LANGUEDOC FRA

BORDEAUX FRA

BAROSSA VALLEY SA

MULTI-REGIONAL WA

SWARTLAND RSA

LANGUEDOC FRA

LANGUEDOC FRA

SOUTHERN RHONE FRA

Suertes del Marqués 'El Ciruelo' Listan Negro/Blanco TENERIFE ESP

Mayford Tempranillo

VifAa Ilusion Tempranillo

Hacienda E1 Olmo Crianza Tempranillo
Godelia 'Viernes' Mencia

Telmo Rodriguez 'Almuvedre' Monastrell

Rocim 'Mariana'’ Touriga Nacional blend #

Nomad's Garden Syrah

Harvest Moon Shiraz

Syrahmi 'XV' Shiraz

Clos Clare 'The Cemetery Block' Shiraz
Sami-0di 'Little Wine #10' Shiraz
Cooper Burns Shiraz

Standish 'The Schubert Theorem' Shiraz

Guy Farge Syrah

ALPINE VALLEYS VIC

RIOJA ESP

RIOJA ESP

BIERZO ESP

ALICANTE ESP

ALENTEJO POR

BEECHWORTH VIC

NORTH EAST VIC

HEATHCOTE VIC

CLARE VALLEY SA

BAROSSA VALLEY SA

BAROSSA VALLEY SA

BAROSSA VALLEY SA

ARDECHE FRA

55
85
78

145

85
100
56
145

100
78
95
61
130
84

150
110
65
80
78
64
71

70
50
140
68
180
82
270
67



TO FINISH

Bepi Tosolino Moscato Grappa ITA 20
Romano Levi 'Wild Woman in Love with Moscato d'Asti' Grappa 1TA 21
Romano Levi Grappa di Barbaresco ITA 23
Marolo Grappa di Barbera Ita 15
Marolo Grappa di Brunello ITA 17
Mazzetti Grappa di Nebbiolo ITA 14
Invitti 'Arpepe' Grappa di Valtellina ITA 24
Occhipinti Grappa di Frappato 1TA 21
Poor Tom's 'Imbroglio' Amaro AUs 13
Nonino Amaro ITA 16
Sangallo Amaro Camatti ITA 15
Amara 'Amaro d'Arancia Rossa' Blood orange liqueur TA 17
Jean-Marc Roulot 'L'Abricot du Roulot' Apricot liqueur FRA 27
Grosset Riesling '45' eau-de-vie Aus 17
Pheasant's Tears Chacha eau-de-vie GeEo 19
Bertrand Uberach 'Biersky' malt whisky & fleur de biére FRA 24
Husk Distillers 'Pure Cane' Agricole AUs 13
Ron Zacapa '23' - 'Solera Gran Riserva' Rum GUA 18
Glenmorangie 10 y.o. - Highland whisky sco 14
Starward 'Cutler & Co Project' Single Barrel whisky vic 21
White Oak Akashi '0Ol1d Sherry Butt' 8 y.o. whisky JIPN 45
Aberlour 'A'Bunadh' Batch 54 Speyside whisky sco 22
We'd love to talk you through our wider selection of

beverages, you can find an extended list here




